

DEFENSE SECURITY COOPERATION AGENCY

2800 DEFENSE PENTAGON WASHINGTON, D.C. 20301-2800

29 APR 2010

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE ARMY FOR DEFENSE EXPORTS AND COOPERATION DEPUTY ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE NAVY FOR INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMS DEPUTY UNDER SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE FOR INTERNATIONAL AFFAIRS DIRECTOR, DEFENSE CONTRACT MANAGEMENT AGENCY DIRECTOR, DEFENSE INFORMATION SYSTEMS **AGENCY** DIRECTOR, DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY DIRECTOR, DEFENSE THREAT REDUCTION AGENCY DIRECTOR, NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL - INTELLIGENCE **AGENCY** DIRECTOR, DEFENSE LOGISTICS INFORMATION **SERVICE** DIRECTOR, DEFENSE REUTILIZATION AND MARKETING SERVICE DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR INFORMATION ASSURANCE, NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY DIRECTOR FOR SECURITY ASSISTANCE, DEFENSE FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING SERVICE -INDIANAPOLIS OPERATIONS

SUBJECT: Update of Security Assistance Management Manual (SAMM) Table C4.T2., Country, International Organization, and Regional Codes and Foreign Military Sales (FMS) Eligibility, DSCA Policy 10-31 [SAMM E-Change 163]

On September 7, 2009, the President determined that both the Maldives and the Economic Community of Central African States (ECCAS), are eligible to receive defense articles and services under the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961, as amended, and the Arms Export Control Act, as amended, in Presidential Determination Nos. 2009-25 and 2009-26, respectively.

Army has also identified a requirement for an FMS code to be used for cases involving the NATO Medium Extended Air Defence System Management Agency (NAMEADSMA).

Accordingly, SAMM Table C4.T2., Country, International Organization, and Regional Codes and FMS Eligibility, is updated as below to reflect:

- 1) the Maldives' FMS eligibility,
- 2) to establish a new FMS code for the ECCAS, and
- 3) to establish a new FMS code for NAMEADSMA.

Organization	FMS Code	Combatant Command	Regional Grouping	FMS Eligible AECA Eligible	Accel. Case Closure Eligible
Maldives	MV	PA	NESA	Both	Yes
NATO Medium Extended Air Defence System Management Agency (NAMEADSMA)	W2	EU	EUR	Both	No
Economic Community of Central African States (ECCAS)	C3	AF	AFR	Both	Yes

The guidance in this memorandum is effective immediately. This change will be included in the web version of the SAMM found on the DSCA Web Page as SAMM E-Change 163. If you have questions concerning the attached guidance, please contact Mike Slack, STR/POL at (703) 601-3842 or email: michael.slack@dsca.mil.

Scott Schless Principal Director Strategy

Jutt Juless

cc:

STATE/PM-RSAT

DISAM

USASAC

SATFA TRADOC

NAVICP

NETSAFA

AFSAC

AFSAT

JFCOM

SOCOM

EUCOM

CENTCOM

NORTHCOM

PACOM

AFRICOM

SOUTHCOM

TRANSCOM